
APPENDIX 9: CONSUMER DEMAND AND TRADE 
ELASTICITIES 

The consumer demand elasticities used in the SALTER model are listed in Tables B1 
and B2. Their origin is outlined in Section 3.3 of Chapter 3. The expenditure 
elasticities are those obtained after normalisation. The price elasticities are calculated 
using the Frisch parameter and the assumptions underlying the linear expenditure 
system. The cross-price elasticities (not reported here) generated by this system are all 
negative (the linear expenditure system does not allow for complementarity between 
commodities). In general, they are very small and the larger values do not exceed 30 
per cent of the own-price elasticities. 

The export demand elasticities implicit in the SALTER model are listed in Table B3. 
Their origin is outlined in Section 3.2 of Chapter 3. The export demand elasticity for a 
commodity to a particular region is at most equal to the elasticity of substitution 
between imports fiom different sources in the destination region. If the exporting 
region accounts for a large share of all imports into the destination region, the export 
demand elasticity it faces will be less than the import-import substitution elasticity in 
the destination region. 

The first part of Table B3 lists each region's export demand elasticities for each 
commodity exported to each destination region, taking into account the size of the 
exporting region in total imports of that commodity by the destination region. Table 
B l  then presents approximate aggregate export demand elasticities for each 
commodity fiom each region, obtained as export-weighted averages of the elasticities 
to individual destinations. Finally, it presents aggregate export demand elasticities for 
four broad sectors and for each region as a whole, obtained using a similar export 
weighting procedure. 
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Table B 1: Normalised expenditure elasticities in the SALTER model 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Govenunent services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New 
Zealand 

0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
0.13 0.30 
0.90 0.87 
0.85 0.82 
0.85 0.82 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 
1.11 1.09 

Canada United 
States 

0.12 
0.12 
0.12 
0.12 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
0.12 
0.12 
0.12 
0.12 
0.87 
0.82 
0.82 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 
1.07 

Japan Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B 1: Normalised expenditure elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Region - 
Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan 

Kong 

0.31 0.53 
0.31 0.53 
0.31 0.53 
0.31 0.53 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
1.12 1.16 
0.31 0.53 

Rest of 
world 
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Table B2: Own-price elasticities in the SALTER model 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New 
Zealand 

Canada 

Reg~on 

United Japan Korea 
states 

-0.0648 -0.1432 -0.1181 
-0.0648 -0.1432 -0.1181 
-0.0648 -0.1432 -0.1183 
-0.0654 -0.1475 -0.15 18 
-0.5785 -0.4701 -0.2584 
-0.5792 -0.471 1 -0.2648 
-0.5788 -0.4701 -0.2605 
-0.5787 -0.4729 -0.2726 
-0.5786 -0.4701 -0.2724 
-0.5785 -0.470 1 -0.2584 
-0.5785 1 _ -0.470 1 -0.2585 
-0.5786 -0.470 1 -0.2585 
-0.0648 -0.1464 -0.1458 
-0.0662 -0.1367 -0.1424 
-0.0656 -0.1446 -0.1345 
-0.0684 -0.1633 -0.1576 
-0.4812 -0.3933 -0.2259 
-0.4465 -0.3556 -0.1830 
-0.4543 -0.3684 -0.1950 
-0.5813 -0.4740 -0.2624 
-0.5816 -0.4723 -0.2616 
-0.5844 -0.4741 -0.2662 
-0.5901 -0.473 1 -0.2609 
-0.5865 -0.483 1 -0.2924 

EC Indonesia 
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Table B2: Own-price elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore 

Region 

Thailand C'hina Hong 
Kong 

-0.2419 -0.0965 -0.0997 
-0.2418 -0.0878 -0.0398 
-0.2422 -0.1136 -0.0998 
-0.2557 -0.1472 -0.1055 
-0.5685 -0.2403 -0.3619 
-0.5822 -0.3526 -0.3777 
-0.5762 -0.2380 -0.3621 
-0.5777 -0.2661 -0.3691 
-0.5685 -0.2378 -0.3632 
-0.5685 -0.2348 -0.3632 
-0.5685 -0.2049 -0.3619 
-0.5686 -0.2348 -0.3625 
-0.2522 -0.0839 -0.1006 
-0.2653 -0.0762 -0.1022 
-0.2450 -0.0740 -0.1013 
-0.2622 -0.0966 -0.1085 
-0.3560 -0.1463 -0.3032 
-0.3215 -0.1174 -0.3343 
-0.3476 -0.101 1 -0.3 171 
-0.5744 -0.2424 -0.3758 
-0.5715 -0.2381 -0.3686 
-0.5696 -0.2422 -0.3710 
-0.5733 -0.2358 -0.3717 
-0.5863 -0.2699 -0.3814 

Taiwan Rest of 
world 

-0.1805 
-0.1797 
-0.1801 
-0.2156 
-0.4054 
-0.4103 
-0.4084 
-0.4170 
-0.4487 
-0.4056 
-0.4062 
-0.4055 
-0.1866 
-0.1995 
-0.1947 
-0.2339 
-0.2733 
-0.2529 
-0.2497 
-0.4108 
-0.4075 
-0.4093 
-0.4414 
-0.4323 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model 

Australia 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & pnnting 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings - 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

-4.4 -3.6 -4.4 
-4.4 -1.5 -4.4 
-4.4 -3.3 -4.4 
-4.4 -3.8 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.1 -3.2 
-5.5 -4.3 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.2 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.3 -5.6 
-5.6 -4.4 -5.6 
-5.6 -4.5 -5.6 
-5.6 -4.5 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.0 -5.5 
-4.4 -2.0 -4.4 
-4.4 -3.0 -4.0 
-1.4 -3.5 -4.4 
-4.4 -3.3 -4.3 
-6.2 -4.8 -6.1 
-4.4 -3.9 -4.4 
-8.8 -7.0 -8.8 
-8.8 -7.8 -8.8 
-5.6 -4.8 -5.6 
-3.6 -3.0 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.0 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.2 -3.8 

Destination region 
United Jnpan 
States 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -3.8 
-4.4 -4.2 
-4.4 -1.4 
-1.4 -0.7 
-5.6 -5.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.5 
-5.1 -3.8 
-5.6 -5.6 - - -5.6 -3.3 

-5.5 -4.9 
-4.4 -4.4 
-3.8 -3.9 
-4.3 -3.9 
-4.4 -4.3 
-6.1 -6.1 
-4.4 -4.4 
-8.8 -8.8 
-8.8 -8.8 
-5.6 -5.4 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Australia 
Destination reg~on 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand C'hrna Hong Talwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wheat -1 7 -4.4 -2.1 -3.1 -4.1 -4.4 -4.4 -4.0 
Other grams -4.3 -4.1 -4.3 -2.9 -3.1 -4.4 -4.1 -4.4 
Non-grain crops -4 2 -4.1 -4.3 -4.3 -4.3 -4.2 -4.3 -4.4 
Wool 0.0 -2.7 -0.8 -0.4 -3.0 -3.8 -0.4 -1.9 
Livestock -4.7 -4.8 -5.4 -5.4 -5.3 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 
Forestry -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Fishing -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5 6 -5.3 -5.4 -5.6 
Coal -2.8 -4.6 -4.4 -3.7 -2 8 -4.2 -3.5 -5.0 
Oil -5.6 -5.2 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 
Gas -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other minerals -4 9 -5.5 -5.4 -5.4 -46  -5.5 -4.8 -5.6 
Processed rice -4 4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -3 8 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -3 9 -3.6 -4.0 -4.1 -38  -4.2 -2.9 -4.3 
Milk products -3 8 -3.5 -3 0 -3.9 -4 1 -3.9 -3.4 -4.3 
Other food products -3 9 -4.2 -4.2 -4.3 -4 3 -4.2 -4.3 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -6 0 -5.8 -6.1 -6.2 -6.2 -6.1 -6.2 -6.2 
Textiles -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4 4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wearing apparel -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8 8 -8.8 -8.7 -8.8 
Leather & fur -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.6 -8.8 -8.7 -8.8 
Lumber & wood products -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Paper & printing -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 
Petroleum & coal products -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3 7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastlc, rubber -3.7 -3 7 -3.7 -3.8 -3 8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -56  -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
products 
Iron & steel -5.4 -5.5 -5.4 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Non-ferrous metals -4.8 -4.4 -3.9 -3.9 -5 1 -2.6 -4.7 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -5.5 . -5.5 -5.. 5 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Transport equipment -10.3 -10.3 -10.3 -10.4 -10.4 -10.0 -10.4 -10.4 
Machinery & equipment -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other manufacturing -5.3 -5.1 -5.2 -5.5 -5.6 -5.4 -5.5 -5.4 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 
Trade and transport -3 7 -3 7 -3 7 -3.8 -3 7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 
Private services -3 7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 
Government services -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3 7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

New Zealand 
Destination region 

Australia New Canada United Japan Korea 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

New Zealand 
Destination reglon 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wheat -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Other grains -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Non-grain crops -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wool -4.4 -3.9 -3.8 -4.1 -1.8 -1.9 -4.1 -3.8 
Livestock -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Forestry -5.6 -4.7 -5.6 -5.6 -5.2 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Fishing -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.3 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Coal -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Oil -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Gas -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other minerals -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Processed rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -4.2 -4.4 -3.9 -4.2 -43  -4.2 -4.0 -4.2 
Milk products -2.7 -3.6 -3.6 -3.8 -3.9 -4.2 -3.7 -4.1 
Other food products -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -43  -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
Textiles -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wearing apparel -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
Leather & fur -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
Lumber & wood products -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Paper & printing -3.5 -3.5 -3.5 -3.5 -3.5 -3.6 -3.5 -3.6 
Petroleum & coal products -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
products 
Non-ihetallic mineral -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
products 
Iron & steel -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Non-ferrous metals -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -5.6 a -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Transport equipment -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 
Machinery & equipment -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other manufacturing -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Trade and transport -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3 8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Private services -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Government services -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Canada 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & h r  
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

-4.2 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-5.4 -5.5 -5.6 
-5.4 -4.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.0 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.0 -5.0 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-1.1 -3.9 -4.4 
-1.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.3 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.3 -4.4 
-8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
-8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
-5.2 -5.3 -5.6 
-3.4 -3.5 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
-3.7 -3.7 -3.8 

Destinatio~ region 
United Jnpnn 
states 

-4.1 -3.4 
-2.2 -3.4 
-3.0 -4.2 
-4.3 -4.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -5.5 
-3.3 -5.4 
-4.5 -5.4 
-4.6 -4.5 
-5.2 -5.6 
-3 .0 -5.6 
-5.2 -5.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-3.9 -1.3 
-4.3 -4.4 
-4.1 -4.3 
-5.7 -6.1 
-4.2 -1.1 
-8.7 -8.8 
-8.7 -8.8 
-4.2 -5.1 
-2.3 -3.1 
-3.6 -3.8 
-3.4 -3.7 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Canada 
Destination region 

Molaysio Philippines Singapore Thailand Chrna Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wheat -3.8 -4.2 -4.3 -3.8 -2.5 -3.8 -4.0 -3.7 
Other grains -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -3.5 -3.3 -4.4 -4.3 
Non-grain crops -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
Wool -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Livestock -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.0 -5.5 
Forestry -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5 0 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Fishing -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.5 -5.5 
Coal -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 - 5 .  -5.6 -5.6 -5.2 -5.5 
Oil -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.2 -5.6 
Gas -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other minerals -5.4 -5.4 -5.4 -5.3 -5 I -5.6 -4.9 -5.5 
Processed rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Milk products -4.3 -4.3 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 
Other food products -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
Textiles -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wearing apparel -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
Leather & fur -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.7 -8.8 -8.8 
Lumber & wood products -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 
Paper & printing -3.4 -3.4 -3.5 -3.3 -3.1 -3.4 -3.3 -3.5 
Petroleum & coal products -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
products 
Iron & steel -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -56  -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Non-ferrous metals -5.4 -5.4 -5.4 -5.1 -5 5 -5.4 -5.3 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -5 6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.5 -4.6 -5.5 -5.5 
Transport equipment -10.3 -10.4 -10.3 -10.4 -!C ? -!3.4 -10.2 -10.4 
Machinery & equipment -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 G -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 

, Other manufacturing -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Trade and transport -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Private services -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Government services -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 



THE SALTER MODEL OF THE WORLD ECONOMY 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

United States 
Destination region 

.4ustralia New Canada United Japan Korea EC Indonesia 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 



APPENDIX B 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

United States 
Destination region 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 



THE SALTER MODEL OF THE WORLD ECONOMY 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Japan 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic nlineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New 
Zealand 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -3.8 
-5.2 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.3 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.1 -4.1 
-8.7 -8.7 
-8.7 -8.7 
-5.6 -5.5 
-3.5 -3.4 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.5 -3.6 

Canada 
Destination region 
United Jopnn 
States 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 
-5.0 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.1 -4.4 
-8.7 -8.8 
-8.8 -8.8 
-5.5 -5.6 
-3.5 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.5 -3.8 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Japan 
Destinatron rcpron 

Malaysra Philipprnes Singapore Thailand China Hong Tarwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -1.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Wheat -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Other grains -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.1 -1.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Non-grain crops -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -1.1 -4.4 -4.2 -4.3 -4.4 

Wool -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -1.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Livestock -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.2 -5.6 
Forestry -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Fishing -5.4 -3.0 -5.2 -4.5 -5 0 -4.8 -5.2 -5.4 
Coal -5.6 -5.0 -3.9 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Oil -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Gas -5.6 -5.3 -5.6 -5 6 -5 6 -5 5 -5.6 -5.6 
Other rllinerals -5 5 -5 5 -5 5 -5 6 -5 6 -5 5 -5.2 -5.6 
Processed rice -4 4 -4.4 -1.4 -4 4 -4 4 -4 4 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -4 4 -4.4 -1.4 -4 3 -4 2 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
Milk products -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4 1 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Other food products -4.3 -4.3 -4.2 -3.9 -4.3 -3.7 -3.5 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -6.2 -6.1 -6.1 -6.2 -6.2 -6.1 -6.0 -6.2 
Textiles -3.9 -3.9 -3.8 -4.0 -3.8 -3.8 -3.3 -4.3 
Wearing apparel -8.7 -8.6 -8.6 -8.4 -8.5 -8.4 -7.6 -8.8 
Leather & fur -8.6 -7.1 -8.5 -8.6 -8.3 -8.3 -7.9 -8.8 
Lumber & wood prodiicts -5.0 -5.3 -5.6 -5.5 -5 5 -5.4 -5.4 -5.6 
Paper & printing -3.4 -3.4 -3.2 -3.3 -3.4 -2.9 -3.2 -3.6 
Petroleum & coal products -3 8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3 7 -3.7 -3.6 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastic. rubber -3 4 -3.3 -3.2 -3 1 -34  -3.3 -3.0 -3.7 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -5 1 -3.5 -4.2 -40  - 4 1  -4 5 -3.8 -5.5 
products 
Iron & steel -3.7 -4.3 -3.3 -3.1 -2.3 -4.0 -3.1 -5.2 
Non-ferrous metals -4.9 -4.8 -5.0 -1.9 -4.8 -5.1 -4.4 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -5.1 -4.6 -4.6 -4 0 -4.7 -5.2 -5.2 -5.5 
Transport equipment -7.1 -3.9 -6.6 -6.1 -7.7 -6.9 -7.9 -9.2 
Machinery & equipment -4.3 -4.3 -4.0 -3 5 -4.2 -3.8 -3.2 -5.2 
Other manufacturing -5 .O -4.5 -4.8 -4.8 -4.9 -4.6 -3.7 -5.4 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3 8 -3 8 -3.8 -3 8 -3 8 -3 8 -3.7 -3.8 
Trade and transport -3.6 -3 7 -3.6 -3 5 -3.5 -3.6 -3.5 -3.8 
Private services -3.6 -3.7 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.5 -3.8 
Government services -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 



THE SALTER MODEL OF THE WORLD ECONOMY 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Korea 
Destination region 

Australia New Canada United Jnpan Korea EC Indonesia 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Korea 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous ~rletals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equip~nent 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Constructiotl 
Tradc and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Destination region -. 
Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan 

Kong 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.1 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.5 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.0 -4.1 
-8.7 -8.5 
-8.1 -8.3 
-5.4 -5.5 
-3.3 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.7 
-3.7 -3.8 

Rest of 
world 

-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-6.2 
-4.2 
-8.6 
-8.5 
-5.6 
-3.6 
-3.8 
-3.8 



THE SALTER MODEL OF THE WORLD ECONOMY 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

European Community 
Destination region - 

Australia New Canada United Japcln 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Wheat -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Other grains -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 

Non-grain crops -4.2 -4.3 -4.3 -4.2 -4.4 

Wool -4.3 -3.4 -3.9 -4.2 -4.2 

Livestock -5.2 -5.4 -5.4 -5.2 -5.4 
Forestry -4.7 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 
Fishing -5.4 -5.6 -5.4 -5.5 -5.5 
Coal -4.8 -4.0 -5.6 -5.3 -5.6 
Oil -5.6 -5.6 -3.9 -5.4 -5.6 
Gas -5.5 -4.9 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other minerals -5.4 -5.4 -5.3 -4.7 -5.3 
Processed rice -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -4.2 -4.4 -4.3 -4.1 -4.0 
Milk products -3.5 -3.5 -3.2 -3.4 -3.3 
Other food products -4.0 -4.2 -4.1 -4.1 -4.2 
Beverages and tobacco -4.3 -4.9 -3.9 -4.2 -5.3 
Textiles -4.0 -4.0 -4.0 -3.8 -3.9 
Wearing apparel -8.4 -8.5 -8.4 -8.4 -8.4 
Leather & fur -7.9 -8.2 -7.3 -7.8 -7.7 
Lumber & wood products -5.1 -5.2 -5.3 -5.3 -5.5 
Paper & printing -3.1 -3.0 -3.4 -3.4 -3.5 
Petroleum & coal products -3.7 -3.8 -3.3 -3.5 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber -3.1 -3.1 -3.5 -3.1 -3.2 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -4.2 -4.5 -5.0 -4.5 -4.8 
products 
Iron & steel -5.1 -5.1 -4.8 -4.8 -5.5 
Non-ferrous metals -5.1 -5.5 -5.3 -5.2 -5.4 
Fabricated metal products -4.9 -5.0 -5.3. -5.1 -5.3 
Transport equipment -9.4 -9.4 -9.9 -9.4 -8.2 
Machinery & equipment -4.7 -4.8 -5.2 -5.0 -5.1 
Other manufacturing -4.4 -5.1 -5.3 -4.8 -4.6 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -2.7 -2.8 -2.9 -2.4 -2.8 
Trade and transport -3.6 -3.6 -3.7 -3.5 -3.7 
Private services -3.3 -3.3 -3.6 -3.4 -3.6 
Government services -3.3 -3.5 -3.5 -2.7 -3.4 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 

Korea 

-4.4 
-3.3 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.3 
-5.4 
-5.6 
-5.5 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.5 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-3.2 
-4.3 
-5.2 
-4.2 
-6.2 
-7.5 
-5.5 
-3.5 
-3.7 
-3.4 

EC Indonesia 



Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

European Community 
Destination region - 

Mnlnysia Philippines Singapore Thailand C'hinn 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Hong Tniwnn Rest of 
Abng world 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Indonesia 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
 on-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.4 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-8.8 -8.7 
-8.8 -8.8 
-5.6 -5.5 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 

Destination region 
United Jnpan 
States 

-4.4 -4.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.1 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.4 -4.9 
-5.6 -4.1 
-5.6 -5.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.3 
-8.7 -8.8 
-8.8 -8.8 
-5.5 -5.1 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 

Korea EC Indonesia 

Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Indonesia 
Destination region 

hlalaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic tnineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Malaysia 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous riletals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equiprrient 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New 
Zealand 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.4 
-5.3 -5.5 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.0 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-4.4 -1.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-8.8 -8.8 
-8.7 -8.8 
-5.2 -5.5 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 

Canada 
Destinatiori reg1011 

United Japan 
States 

Korea 

-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.0 
-4.4 
-5.6 
-3.9 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.1 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.2 
-6.2 
-4.4 
-8.8 
-8.8 
-5.1 
-3.6 
-3.8 
-3.8 

-5.6 

EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Malaysia 
Destination region 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other nlinerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Testiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & f i r  
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Philippines 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fUr 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Destination region 
A ustralia New Canada United Japan 

Zealand States 
Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Philippines 
Destination region - 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other tninerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-1.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.5 -5.6 
-5 5 -5.5 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-4.1 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.4 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
-8.8 -8.8 -8.8 
-5.3 -5.6 -5.6 
-3.6 -3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Singapore 
Destination region 

Australin New Canada United Jnpnn 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other nlinerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-rnetallic nlineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Singapore 
Destination region 

Malays~a Philippines Singapore Thailand Chrncr Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Long world 

Paddy rice -2.2 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -2.2 -4.4 
Wheat -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Other grains -3.7 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Non-grain crops -3.6 -4.1 -4.4 -4.4 -3.7 -4.1 -4.2 -4.3 
Wool -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Livestock -5.0 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 
Forestry -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 
Fishing - - -5.2 -5.6 -5.6 -5.3 -3.3 -5.2 -5.5 -5.6 

Coal -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Oil -5 1 -5.6 -5.6 -4.8 -5 6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Gas -2.7 -5.6 -5.6 -3.9 -4.0 -4.4 -5.6 -5.6 
Other minerals -5.0 -5.5 -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Processed rice -4 4 -1.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Meat products -3.9 -4.1 -4.4 -3.5 -4 4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
Milk products -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.1 -4.2 -4.1 -4.4 
Other food products -3.9 -4.3 -4.4 -4.2 -3.8 -4.2 -4.3 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -5.7 -6.2 -6.2 -6.1 -62  -5.8 -6.0 -6.1 
Textiles -3.3 -4.2 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.2 -4.4 
Wearing apparel -6.8 -8.5 -8.8 -7.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.7 -8.7 
Leather & fur -6.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.8 -8.7 -8.7 -8.8 

3 

Lumber & wood products -4.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.1 -5.3 -5.5 
Paper & printing -2.9 -3.5 -3.6 -3.4 -3.6 -3.5 -3.5 -3.6 
Petroleum & coal products -1.5 -2.7 -3.8 -1.7 -2.0 -1.3 -3.2 -3.8 

, Chemicals, plastic, rubber -2.8 -3.5 -3.8 -3.5 -3.7 -3.6 -3.7 -3.8 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -4.8 -5.4 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 

I products 
Iron & steel -4.8 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Non-ferrous metals -3.9 -5.3 -5.6 -5.2 -1.9 -5.5 -5.4 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -4.2 -5.1 -5.6 -5.3 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Transport equipment -9.6 -10.2 -10.4 -10.3 -10.4 -10.2 -10.1 -10.4 
Machinery & equipment -4.0 -5.3 -5.6 -4.9 -55 -5.2 -5.4 -5.6 

I Other manufacturing -4.6 -5.2 -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.3 -5.5 -5.6 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -2.3 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3.4 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 
Trade and transport -2.8 -3.6 -3.8 -3.3 -3.6 -3.6 -3.7 -3.8 
Private services -3 .O -3.7 -3.8 -3.6 -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 
Government services -3.2 -3.7 -3.8 -3.6 -3.7 -3.7 -3.7 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Thailand 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fish~ng 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, n~bber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

-2.9 -3.7 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.0 -5.3 -5.5 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.5 -5.6 
-2.6 -3.5 -3.8 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.2 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 -4.3 
-6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
-4.3 -4.4 -4.4 
-8.7 -8.8 -8.8 
-8.5 -8.7 -8.7 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-3.6 -3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 

Destination region 
United Japan 
States 

-4.3 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 - - 
-5.5 - 3 . 3  

-2.5 -2.4 
-4.4 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.2 -4.3 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.4 -4.4 
-8.7 -8.7 
-8.7 -8.8 
-5.6 -5.5 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Thailand 
Destination regron 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand Chrna Hong Taiwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice -4.4 -4.4 -2.6 -4.4 -4.4 -2.9 -4.4 -4.4 
Wheat -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Other grains -3.0 -4.4 -3.4 -4.4 -4.4 -1.7 -4.4 -4.4 
Non-grain crops -4.2 -4.4 -4.1 -4.4 -4.3 -4.2 -4.2 -4.4 
Wool -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Livestock -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Forestry -4.2 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -4.6 -5.5 -5.6 
Fishing -4.3 -5.6 -4.9 -5.6 -5 5 -5.2 -5.5 -5.6 
Coal -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -56  -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Oil -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Gas -5.6 -5.2 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -2.3 -5.6 
Other minerals -5 5 -5.6 -5.1 -5 6 -5 6 -5.4 -5.5 -5.6 
Processed rice -2 1 -4.4 -0.4 -4 4 -2.5 -2.0 -2.5 -3.2 
Meat products -4 1 -4 1 -4.2 -4.4 -3 3 -4 4 -4.4 -4.4 
Milk products -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 -4 3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Other food products -4.1 -4.3 -4.2 -4.4 -4.3 -4.3 -4.3 -4.4 
Beverages and tobacco -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
Textiles -4.3 -4.4 -4.2 -4.4 -44 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
Wearing apparel -8.3 -8.4 -7.9 -8.8 -8.8 -8.7 -8.7 -8.7 
Leather & fur -8.3 -8.8 -8.1 -8.8 -8.7 -8.5 -8.6 -8.8 
Lumber & wood products -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Paper & printing -3.5 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 
Petroleum & coal products -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3 8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 
products 
Non-metallic mineral -5.4 -5.5 -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
products 
Iron & steel -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 
Non-ferrous metals -5.6 -5.5 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Fabricated metal products -5.6 -5.6 -5: 5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Transport equipment -10.4 -10.4 -10.3 -10.4 -10.5 -10.4 -10.4 -10.4 
Machinery & equipment -5.5 -5.6 -5.4 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Other manufacturing -5.5 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Electricity, gas & water -5.6 -5.6 -2.8 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
Construction -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Trade and transport -3.7 -3.8 -3.6 -3.8 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 
Private services -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Government services -3.7 -3.8 -3.7 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
Ownership of dwellings -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

China 
Destination region 

Australia New Canada United Japan Koren EC Indonesia 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

China 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Destination region - 
Malaysin Philippines Singapore Thailand Chinn I-long 

Kong 

-4.4 
-1.4 
-4.1 
-3.6 
-4.4 
-2.8 
-5.5 
-4.5 
-1.7 
-5.6 
-5.4 
-5.4 
-3.2 
-2.7 
-4.0 
-3.7 
-4.8 
-3.1 
-4.5 
-8.3 
-5.0 
-3.3 
-3.0 
-3.3 

Taiwnn Rest of 
world 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Hong Kong 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, nrbber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Destination region 
United Japan 
States 

-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 
-5.5 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 
-6.2 -6.2 
-4.3 -4.4 
-7.8 -8.3 
-8.6 -8.3 
-5.6 -5.6 
-3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 
-3.8 -3.8 

Korea 

-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-6.2 
-4.4 
-8.7 
-8.8 
-5.6 
-3.6 
-3.8 
-3.8 

EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Hong Kong 
Destination region - 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 

Machinery & equipraent 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Hong Taiwan 
Kong 

Rest of 
world 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Taiwan 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equiplnent 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Destination region 
Australra New Canada United Japat? 

Zealand States 

-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-3.6 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.5 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.4 -5.3 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 -5.6 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.4 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -3.9 
-4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 -4.4 
-4.3 -4.4 -4.4 -4.3 -4.1 
-6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 -6.2 
-4.1 -4.2 -4.3 -4.2 -4.2 
-8.3 -8.5 -8.4 -8.0 -8.4 
-8.2 -7.5 -8.2 -7.7 -8.3 
-5.4 -5.4 -5.4 -5.1 -5.3 
-3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 -3.6 
-3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 -3.8 

Korea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Taiwan 
Destination region 

Malaysin Philippines Singapore Thailand China Hong Taiwar? Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other nlinerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & h r  
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Rest of the World 
Destination region 

Australia New Canada United Japan 
Zealand States 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-inetallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

h-orea EC Indonesia 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Rest of the World 
Destination region 

Mala-vsia Philippines Singapore Thailand Chit70 Hotig Tar wnri Rest of 
Kong world 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
M~lk  products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipment 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Aggregate 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous ruetals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equip11:ent 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Australia New Canada 
Zealand 

- Source region - 
United Japan 
states 

-3.3 -4.4 
-2.9 -4.4 
-2.1 -4.4 
-3.6 -4.3 
-4.4 -4.4 
-4.4 -5.4 
-4.1 -5.6 
-4.7 -5.0 
-3.8 -5.0 
-5.5 -5.6 
-4.8 -5.4 

- - 
-5.1 -3.3 

-3.5 -4.4 
-3.5 -4.3 
-4.2 -4.3 
-3.9 -4.1 
-5.1 -6.1 
-4.0 -4.0 
-8.3 -8.6 
-8.3 -8.1 
-4.7 -5.5 
-2.9 -3.4 
-3.5 -3.6 
-3.1 -3.4 

Korea EC Indonesia 



APPENDIX B 

Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Aggregate 
Source region - 

Malaysia Philippines Singapore Thailand China 

Paddy rice 
Wheat 
Other grains 
Non-grain crops 
Wool 
Livestock 
Forestry 
Fishing 
Coal 
Oil 
Gas 
Other minerals 
Processed rice 
Meat products 
Milk products 
Other food products 
Beverages and tobacco 
Textiles 
Wearing apparel 
Leather & fur 
Lumber & wood products 
Paper & printing 
Petroleum & coal products 
Chemicals, plastic, rubber 
products 
Non-metallic mineral 
products 
Iron & steel 
Non-ferrous metals 
Fabricated metal products 
Transport equipment 
Machinery & equipnlent 
Other manufacturing 
Electricity, gas & water 
Construction 
Trade and transport 
Private services 
Government services 
Ownership of dwellings 

Hong 
A-ong 

-4.3 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
-5.6 
0.0 

-5.6 
-5.6 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-4.4 
-5.1 
-4.1 
-7.7 
-8.5 
-5.6 
-3.4 
-3.8 
-3.7 

Tar wan Rest of 
world 

-4.4 -3.2 
-4.4 -4.2 
-40  -4.0 
-4.3 -3.1 
-4.3 -3.7 
-5.4 -4.8 
-5.6 -4.2 
-5.2 -4.1 
-5.6 -4.6 
-5.6 -2.3 
-5.2 -2.9 
-5.6 -3.8 
-4.3 -4.2 
-3.9 -3.9 
-4.4 -4.1 
-4.2 -3.5 
-6.0 -5.6 
-3.9 -3.7 
-8.1 -7.1 
-7.9 -6.9 
-5.2 -4.4 
-3.5 -2.7 
-3.8 -2.6 
-3.6 -3.3 
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Table B3: Export demand elasticities in the SALTER model (continued) 

Agriculture 
Resources 
Manufacturing 
Services 

Aggregate 

Agriculture 
Resources 
Manufacturing 
Services 

Source region 
Australia New Canada United Japan Korea EC Indonesia 

Zealand States 

Source region 

.bJal~vsia Philippines Singapore Thailand C'liinn Honp Trriwan Rest of 
Kong world 

Aggregate -4.7 -5.6 -4.7 -4.8 -5.1 -5.6 -5.2 -3.8 
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